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Multiple choice test – opakování gramatiky a slovní zásoby.
Circle the correct answer.

1. This is the boy ….. .
a, that goes with  

            b, who she goes out
c, who goes out with her
d, which she goes out
2. When are you going to ….. ?
a, marry
b, get married
c, get married with Frank
d, marry to Frank
3. I can´t understand why you ….. this book ! I´m sure you´d enjoy it .
a, have never read
b, had never read
c, were never reading
d, are never reading
4.  If I give them knives they´ll cut …..  .
a, themselves
b, them
c, to themselves
d, theirselves
5. Carol is wearing a lovely dress. She ….. very pretty.
a, seems 
b, feels
c, looks 
d, sounds
6. Stop ….. . I can´t concentrate on my work.
a, talk
b, talking
c, to speak
d, sounds
7. ….. the name of the Prime Minister ?
a, Could you tell me 

            b, May you tell me
c, Could you say me
d, Could you say to me
8. ´Maggy´s not been to New York .´

´….. ´.

a, Neither has Ben
b, Ben hasn´t also
c, Nor is Ben
d, Ben hasn´t too
9. Christine ….. to the theatre if Basil invited her .
a, will go
b, would go
c, goes
d, went
10. If Kate gets tired, she ….. to bed.

a, would go
b, go
c, went
d, will go
11. They were very happy when they ….. Paris .
a, arrived at
b, arrived in
c, got in
d, got up
12. I´m sorry I couldn´t go with you but I was ….. a tennis match .

a, seeing
b, watching
c, looking at
d, noticing
13. Who was she given the ring ….. ?
a, by 
b, for
c, -
d, from
14.  The train was ….. them at the last minute .
a, catched by
b, catched for
c, caught by
d, caught for
15.  This house was ….. my father in 1962 .
a, buyed for
b, buyed by
c, bought by
d, bought for
16. Oh, yes ! Many things have ….. this government  .

a, been done by
b, done for
c, done by
d, being done for
17. Oh, yes ! Many things are ….. this government .
a, been done by
b, done for
c, done by
d, being done for
18. I know all about that film because I ….. it twice .

a, have seen
b, have watched
c, am seeing
d, saw
19. I´m afraid ….. that dress . It´s too expensive .
            a, I can´t afford 
b, I can´t permit
c, I can´t agree
d,  I may not afford
20. When I was five I ….. swim quite well .
a, could
b, can
c, shall
d, let
21. He likes walking in the country and ….. .
a, also does she
b, so does she
c, she likes
d, so she likes
22. ….. would you like for supper ?
a, What
b, Which
c, How
d, When
23. My girlfriend is fat now , but she ….. be fat .
a, doesn´t
b, didn´t use
c, usedn´t
d, didn´t use to
24. You look tired these days . You ….. to bed earlier .
a, will go
b, should go
c, ought to
d, should´t go
25. Just now he ….. his dinner but he says he´ll see you later .

a, is having
b, was having
c, has had
d, had
26. I ….. in the cafe having a coke when the police arrived .
a, sat
b, was sitting
c, was sat
d, I have sat
27. We saw a new play at the theatre , ….. we had supper at a restaurant. .
a, after which
b, then which
c, which after
d, and that after
28. My brother ….. at work at eight o´clock .
a, must go
b, ought to be
c, has to be

d, should have be
29. He wasn´t …. to carry the box .

a, strong enough

b, so strong
c, too strong enough
d, such strong
30. Fred´s father´s sister is Fred´s ….. .
a, aunt
b, niece 
c, cousin
d, grandmother
Řešení:
Žáci kroužkují  jednu správnou odpověď ze tří.
1. b
2. b

3. a
4. a
5. c
6. b
7. a
8. a
9. b
10. d
11. b

12. b
13. a
14. c
15. c
16. a
17. d
18. a
19. a

20. a

21. b
22. a

23. d
24. b

25. a
26. b
27. a
28. c
29. a
30. a
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